Bus

Rail RB41

Direction
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

42 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thuringen)

Hattengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Go to website

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

Monday 04:56-22:18

Tuesday 04:56-22:18

Wednesday 04:56-22:18

Thursday 04:56-22:18

Friday 04:56-22:18

Saturday 07:02-22:18

Sunday 07:02-22:18

Route info

Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 3 hour 31 min

c_{euzbuvq =
\ Horselberg- v
R e e Hainich [

."'. \Eit ch > Erfu‘r.:f"'"" -JN_";‘I'_nﬁI'
.e'i_lf'fa-'suh'- ~'\.l'ul'|:i-}arr|ruda—\_ Gotha. A =

Tal N X — & \
nen Ruhla Waltershatsen i 5 —-',IT"F(‘. - Bad Berka
B Friedrichroda ".. —Blankenha
%5 Aru:i_:adl]

Bad 5. Tambach- ,;'-
Dietharz Plaila “cradtilm
Dermbach ¥ Rudl_ulbmc

™ Steinbach- (}berl‘-uff-
Wal hgen Zella-Mehiis

Kaltennordheim i)

({ = Suhl

e g gen

’ -I'IarJun\ en 1 e
¢ ‘.:I e O schleusingen

Ostheim var
derRhon, —
Hilde,
sheim o
B - Romhild
urperk

erische Bad Neustadt Bad Rodach

than W ander Saale Bad KAnimchafan |

B pR4q

ungen  JHallénberg lmenau -/
/

GroBbreitenbach -

X ,-'; Neustadt o
. ODGI nSreethanco nt(_i p utors

Bad Blankenhurg
Saalfe IEIES

Y L.,'ld'.n."ig
) I

.’-
J/

BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Eisfeld

Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf



Direction
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

42 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Marksuhl

Ettenhausen

Oberrohn

Bad Salzungen

Immelborn

Breitungen (Werra)

Wernshausen

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thiringen)

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 3 hour 32 min

08:16-14:16

08:16-14:16

08:16-14:16

08:16-14:16

08:16-14:16

08:16-14:16

08:16-14:16


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thiringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Huttengrund

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Steinach (Thiringen)

Lauscha (Thdringen)

Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg



Direction Route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg — Meiningen Neuhaus am Rennweg — Meiningen
31 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Neuhaus am Rennweg

Wednesday -
Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Thursday -
Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Friday 19:12
Oberlauscha
Lauscha (Thiringen) Saturday 1912
Steinach (Thiiringen) Sunday -
Steinach (Thuringen) Sud )

Route info
Blechhammer (Thiringen) Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg

Stops: 31

Huttengrund

Trip Duration: 2 hour 33 min
Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord
Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost
Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf
Sonneberg (Thiringen) West
Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost
Mengersgereuth-Hammern
Effelder (Thiringen)
Seltendorf
Rauenstein (Thiringen)
Schalkau Mitte
Schalkau
Bachfeld
Eisfeld
Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen



Direction

Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

42 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Huttengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg
Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 3 hour 31 min

04:15-22:18

04:15-22:18

04:15-22:18

04:15-22:18

04:15-22:18

05:26-22:18

05:26-22:18


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf



Direction
Grimmenthal — Eisenach Hbf

15 stops

Open route schedule

Grimmenthal

Untermalffeld

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Grimmenthal — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Grimmenthal
Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 1 hour 20 min

06:23

06:23

06:23

06:23

06:23


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Meiningen — Eisenach Hbf

13 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min

05:26

05:26


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

43 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Marksuhl

Ettenhausen

Oberrohn

Bad Salzungen

Immelborn

Breitungen (Werra)

Wernshausen

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thuringen)

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 43

Trip Duration: 3 hour 55 min

03:53-19:19

03:53-19:19

03:53-19:19

03:53-19:19

03:53-19:19

06:03-19:19

06:03-19:19


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thuringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) West

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Hittengrund

Blechhammer (Thuringen)

Steinach (Thiringen) Sud

Steinach (Thiringen)

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg



Direction

Eisfeld — Meiningen

10 stops

Open route schedule

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Eisfeld — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisfeld
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min

22:46

22:46


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Eisfeld — Meiningen

9 stops

Open route schedule

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Route schedule
Eisfeld — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisfeld
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 51 min

05:18-14:58

05:18-14:58

05:18-14:58

05:18-14:58

05:18-14:58

08:58-14:58


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Eisfeld — Neuhaus am Rennweg

22 stops

Open route schedule

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thiringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) West

Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Hattengrund

Blechhammer (Thuringen)

Steinach (Thiringen) Sud

Steinach (Thiringen)

Lauscha (Thuringen)

Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Route schedule
Eisfeld — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisfeld
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min

12:16

12:16

12:16

12:16

12:16

12:16


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Meiningen — Eisfeld

9 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thiringen)

Eisfeld

Route schedule
Meiningen — Eisfeld

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 52 min

08:34-20:35

08:34-20:35

08:34-20:35

08:34-20:35

08:34-20:35

08:34-20:35

08:34-20:35


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Bad Salzungen — Eisenach Hbf

6 stops

Open route schedule

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Fortha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Bad Salzungen — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bad Salzungen
Stops: 6

Trip Duration: 0 hour 31 min

06:33

06:33

06:33

06:33

06:33


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf — Eisenach Hbf

32 stops

Open route schedule

Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Route schedule
Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf
Stops: 32

Trip Duration: 2 hour 57 min

04:18-05:46

04:18-05:46

04:18-05:46

04:18-05:46

04:18-22:46

06:23-22:46

06:23-06:32


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf



Direction
Meiningen — Eisenach Hbf

13 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Meiningen — Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

20 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thuringen)

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thiringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 33 min

04:03

04:03

04:03

04:03

04:03


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

43 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Marksuhl

Ettenhausen

Oberrohn

Bad Salzungen

Immelborn

Breitungen (Werra)

Wernshausen

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thuringen)

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 43

Trip Duration: 3 hour 55 min

04:48-22:16

04:48-22:16

04:48-22:16

04:48-22:16

04:48-23:13

07:03-23:13

07:03-23:13


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thuringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) West

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Hittengrund

Blechhammer (Thuringen)

Steinach (Thiringen) Sud

Steinach (Thiringen)

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg



Direction
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Meiningen

31 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Huttengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg
Stops: 31

Trip Duration: 2 hour 33 min

19:12

19:12

19:12

19:12

19:12

19:12

19:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen



Direction

Eisenach Hbf — Bad Salzungen

6 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Marksuhl

Ettenhausen

Oberrohn

Bad Salzungen

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Bad Salzungen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 6

Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min

06:40

06:40

06:40

06:40

06:40


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction Route schedule

Eisenach Hbf — Eisfeld Eisenach Hbf — Eisfeld
22 stops Monday 21:21
Open route schedule

Tuesday 21:21
Eisenach Hbf

Wednesday 21:21
Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Thursday 21:21
Marksuhl

Friday 21:21
Ettenhausen
Oberrohn Saturday 21:21
Bad Salzungen Sunday 2121
Immelborn

Route info
Breitungen (Werra) Direction: Eisenach Hbf

Stops: 22
Wernshausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 56 min

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thuringen)

Eisfeld


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

12 stops

Open route schedule

Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Hattengrund

Blechhammer (Thuringen)

Steinach (Thiringen) Sud

Steinach (Thiringen)

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Route schedule

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min

04:48-22:37

04:48-22:37

04:48-22:37

04:48-22:37

04:48-22:37

07:03-22:37

07:03-22:37


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

42 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Marksuhl

Ettenhausen

Oberrohn

Bad Salzungen

Immelborn

Breitungen (Werra)

Wernshausen

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thiringen)

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 3 hour 32 min

07:16-20:16

07:16-20:16

07:16-20:16

07:16-20:16

07:16-20:16

07:16-20:16

07:16-20:16


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thiringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Huttengrund

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Steinach (Thiringen)

Lauscha (Thdringen)

Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg



Direction Route schedule

Eisenach Hbf — Eisfeld Eisenach Hbf — Eisfeld
22 stops Monday 05:00
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:00
Eisenach Hbf

Wednesday 05:00
Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Thursday 05:00
Marksuhl

Friday 05:00
Ettenhausen
Oberrohn Saturday 06:09
Bad Salzungen Sunday 06:09
Immelborn

Route info
Breitungen (Werra) Direction: Eisenach Hbf

Stops: 22
Wernshausen

Trip Duration: 2 hour 7 min

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thuringen)

Eisfeld


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisfeld

22 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Huttengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisfeld

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 1 hour 33 min

10:12

10:12

10:12

10:12

10:12

10:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf — Eisenach Hbf

32 stops

Open route schedule

Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Route schedule
Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Sonneberg (Thuringen) Hbf
Stops: 32

Trip Duration: 2 hour 57 min

05:46

05:46

05:46

05:46

05:46


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf



Direction
Eisenach Hbf — Meiningen

13 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Marksuhl

Ettenhausen

Oberrohn

Bad Salzungen

Immelborn

Breitungen (Werra)

Wernshausen

Schwallungen

Wasungen

Walldorf (Werra)

Meiningen

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min

22:16

22:16

22:16

22:16

22:16-23:13

22:16-23:13

22:16-23:13


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Meiningen

31 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Huttengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg
Stops: 31

Trip Duration: 2 hour 33 min

19:12

19:12

19:12

19:12

19:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen



Direction
Eisfeld — Eisenach Hbf

22 stops

Open route schedule

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Fortha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Eisfeld — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisfeld
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 2 hour 11 min

04:18

04:18

04:18

04:18

04:18


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Meiningen — Neuhaus am Rennweg

31 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Vachdorf

Themar

Reurieth

Hildburghausen

Veilsdorf

Harras (Thuringen)

Eisfeld

Bachfeld

Schalkau

Schalkau Mitte

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Effelder (Thiringen)

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Huttengrund

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Route schedule
Meiningen — Neuhaus am Rennweg

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 31

Trip Duration: 2 hour 23 min

07:25

07:25

07:25

07:25

07:25

07:25

07:25


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Steinach (Thiringen)
Lauscha (Thiringen)
Oberlauscha

Ernstthal am Rennsteig
Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Neuhaus am Rennweg



Direction

Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

42 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Huttengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg
Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 3 hour 31 min

09:38-12:12

09:38-12:12

09:38-12:12

09:38-12:12

09:38-12:12

09:38-12:12

09:38-10:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf



Direction
Eisfeld — Eisenach Hbf

22 stops

Open route schedule

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Fortha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Eisfeld — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisfeld
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 2 hour 11 min

06:32

06:32


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Meiningen — Eisenach Hbf

13 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min

04:15

04:15

04:15

04:15

04:15


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Eisfeld — Meiningen

9 stops

Open route schedule

Eisfeld

Harras (Thiringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Route schedule
Eisfeld — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisfeld
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 47 min

08:30-18:30

08:30-18:30

08:30-18:30

08:30-18:30

08:30-18:30

08:30-18:30

08:30-18:30


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction
Grimmenthal — Eisenach Hbf

15 stops

Open route schedule

Grimmenthal

Untermalffeld

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Grimmenthal — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Grimmenthal
Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 1 hour 20 min

06:23

06:23


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Direction

Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

42 stops

Open route schedule

Neuhaus am Rennweg

Neuhaus-lgelshieb

Ernstthal am Rennsteig

Oberlauscha

Lauscha (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thiringen)

Steinach (Thuringen) Sud

Blechhammer (Thiringen)

Huttengrund

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Nord

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Ost

Sonneberg (Thiringen) Hbf

Sonneberg (Thuringen) West

Mengersgereuth-Hammern Ost

Mengersgereuth-Hammern

Effelder (Thiringen)

Seltendorf

Rauenstein (Thiringen)

Schalkau Mitte

Schalkau

Bachfeld

Eisfeld

Harras (Thuringen)

Veilsdorf

Hildburghausen

Route schedule
Neuhaus am Rennweg — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Neuhaus am Rennweg
Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 3 hour 31 min

12:12-16:12

12:12-16:12

12:12-16:12

12:12-16:12

12:12-16:12

12:12-16:12

12:12-14:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB41-2577881953-3461364345

Reurieth

Themar

Vachdorf

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Walldorf (Werra)

Wasungen

Schwallungen

Wernshausen

Breitungen (Werra)

Immelborn

Bad Salzungen

Oberrohn

Ettenhausen

Marksuhl

Foértha (bei Eisenach)

Eisenach Hbf

RB41 Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Sonneberg

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



